INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003 (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers NORTH AMERICA  800-654-7949  •  417-335-5935  •  Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
Mini-Circuits®
Mini-Circuits ISO 9001 & ISO 14001 Certified
04
12
01
SRA-1H .5-500 DC-500 6.01 .08 7.5 8.5 55 45 45 30 35 25 45 35 40 30 30 20 A01  e 22.95
SRA-1WH 1-750 DC-750 5.85 .11 7.5 8.5 50 40 45 25 35 25 45 35 40 30 30 20 A01  f 26.95
SRA-2H 2-1000 DC-1000 6.34 .14 7.5 10.0 50 40 35 25 35 25 45 30 30 20 25 20 A01  f 40.95
SRA-3H .05-200 DC-200 5.18 .05 7.0 7.5 50 45 40 30 35 25 45 35 40 30 30 20 A01  e 24.95
SRA-11H 10-3000 10-1000 6.83 .09 10.0 12.0 27 20 25 18 23 16 27 20 25 18 23 16 A01  m 48.95
SRA-173H** 5-1200 DC-1200 5.38 .05 7.0 8.5 40 35 35 25 35 20 40 35 35 20 30 20 A01  u,f 33.95
SIMA-5H 2-1500 DC-1000 6.94 .07 8.5 8.5 65 35 44 23 40 22 54 25 30 23 25 13 A06  m 34.95
� TUF-18DH 100-1800 50-750 7.3 .15 8.5 9.0 41 (Typ.)  23 (Min.) 33 (Typ.)  20 (Min.) B02 z 23.95
NOTES:
_
x Average of conversion loss at center of mid-band frequency (fL+fU/4)
σ Standard deviation
� Non-hermetic
** Below 1 MHz IF, conversion loss increases up to 6 dB higher as frequency
decreases to DC.
� When ordering, specify BNC or SMA connectors.
� Phase detection, positive polarity.
A. General Quality Control Procedures, Environmental Specifications, Hi-Rel,
and MIL  description are given in General Information (Section 0).
B. Connector types and case mounted options, case finishes are given in
section 0, see “Case Styles & Outline Drawings”.
C. Prices and Specifications subject to change without notice.
1. Absolute maximum power, voltage and current ratings:
1a. RF power 200mW 1b. Peak IF current, 40mA
2. Two-Tone 3rd order IM below IF, each tone at 0dBm (200 and 202 MHz),
LO at +17dBm (180 MHz).  All models 60dB typ., 55dB min. , except 55 dB
typ., 45 dBm min. for TFM-3H, TAK-3H, ZFM-3H, ZLW-3SH, ZAD-3SH.
+17 dBm LO, up to +10 dBm RF
+17 dBm LO, up to +14 dBm RF
104
TFM/TUFSBL/SIMA TAKSRA
TFM-1H 2-500 DC-500 6.14 .11 7.5 8.5 50 45 40 30 30 20 45 40 35 25 25 20 B02 z 27.95
TFM-2H 5-1000 DC-1000 6.12 .12 7.0 10.0 50 45 40 30 30 20 45 40 35 25 25 17 B02 z 38.95
TFM-3H .1-250 DC-250 4.58 .11 7.0 8.5 50 45 40 30 28 23 45 40 35 25 26 20 B02 z 27.95
� TUF-1H 2-600 DC-600 5.90 .18 7.0 8.0 68 50 50 30 43 25 62 45 48 30 33 22 B02 z 10.20
� TUF-5H 20-1500 DC-1000 7.50 .17 8.5 9.0 62 55 50 40 38 25 40 25 29 18 20 8 B02 z 15.45
� TUF-11AH 1400-1900 40-500 7.30 .28 9.0 9.0 35 (Typ.) 25 (Min.) 30 (Typ.) 15 (Min.) B02 z 23.95
TAK-1H 2-500 DC-500 5.93 .08 7.5 8.5 50 40 40 30 30 25 45 35 35 25 25 20 A05 e 23.45
TAK-1WH 5-750 DC-750 5.71 .08 7.5 9.0 50 40 40 30 30 25 45 35 35 25 30 20 A05 f 27.95
TAK-3H .05-300 DC-300 4.82 .09 7.0 8.5 55 45 40 30 30 25 50 40 35 25 25 20 A05 e 25.45
C
O
N
N
E
C
T
I
O
N
L
Typ. Min.
M
Typ. Min.
LO-RF ISOLATION, dB LO-IF ISOLATION, dB
U
Typ. Min.
CASE
STYLE
Qty.
 (1-9)
PRICE
$
L
Typ. Min.
Total
Range
Max.
CONVERSION LOSS
dB
Max.σσσσσ
Mid-Band
m
FREQUENCY
MHz
IFLO/RF
fL-fU
MODEL
NO.
U
Typ. Min.
M
Typ. Min.
_
x Note B
LEVEL 17   50 kHz to 3 GHz
Plug-In
L = low range [fL to 10 fL] M = mid range [10 fL to fU/2] U = upper range [fU/2 to fU]
m = mid band [2fL to fU/2]
FREQUENCY MIXERS
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
The Design Engineers Search Engine
Provides Actual Data Instantly
At: http://www.minicircuits.com
In Stock... Immediate Delivery
For Custom Versions Of Standard Models
Consult Our Applications Dept.
Mini-CircuitsMini-Circuits®
105
pin and coaxial connections see case style outline drawings
PORT e f m u x z ad ae af ag
LO 8 8 8 3,4 ^ 2 4 1 1 2 L
RF 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 R
IF 3,4 ^ 3,4 ^ 3 8 3 2 3 2 3 X
GND EXT. 2,5,6,7 2,5,6,7 2,5,6,7 2,5,6,7 4,5,6 3 — — — —
CASE GND 2 2,5,6,7 2,5,6,7 2,5,6,7 — 3 — — — —
NOT USED — — 4 — — — — — — —
^ pins must be connected together externally
+17 dBm LO, up to +14 dBm RF
ZFM-1H 2-500 DC-500 6.14 .11 7.5 8.5 50 45 40 30 30 25 45 35 35 25 25 20 K18 ad 64.95
ZFM-2H 5-1000 DC-1000 6.12 .12 7.0 10.0 50 40 40 30 30 20 45 40 35 25 25 17 K18 ad 71.95
ZFM-3H .05-300 DC-300 5.18 .11 7.0 8.5 55 45 40 30 30 25 50 40 35 25 25 20 K18 ad 64.95
� ZFM-4H 5-1200 DC-1200 4.97 .11 8.0 9.0 50 40 35 25 30 20 50 40 35 20 30 20 K18 ad 73.95
ZP-1H 2-600 DC-600 5.90 .18 7.0 8.0 68 50 50 30 43 25 62 45 48 30 33 22 GG60 ag 45.95
ZP-2H 50-1000 DC-1000 6.20 .22 7.5 9.0 58 40 47 30 42 25 58 35 44 25 28 18 GG60 ag 45.95
ZP-3H 0.15-400 DC-400 5.00 .33 7.0 8.0 60 50 50 35 40 30 60 40 45 25 35 20 GG60 ag 45.95
ZP-5H 20-1500 DC-1000 7.50 .17 8.5 9.0 62 55 50 40 38 25 40 25 29 18 20 8 GG60 ag 49.95
ZP-11AH 1400-1900 40-500 7.30 .28 9.0 9.0 35 (Typ.) 25 (Min.) 30 (Typ.) 15 (Min.) GG60 ag 49.95
ZMX-7GHR 3700-7000 DC-1000 5.3 .30 — 8.5 33 (Typ.) 20 (Min.) 34 (Typ.) 20 (Min.) BU413 af 84.95
ZMX-8GH 3700-8000 DC-2000 5.8 .30 — 8.5 40 (Typ.) 20 (Min.) 18 (Typ.) 8 (Min.) BU413 ad 89.95
ZLW-1WSH 5-750 DC-750 5.83 .07 7.5 9.0 50 45 40 30 30 20 45 40 35 25 30 20 M21 ae 66.95
NSN GUIDE
MCL NO. NSN MIL-M-28837/1*
SRA-1H 6625-00-594-0223 08
SRA-1WH 5895-00-576-0716
SRA-2H 5895-01-063-1078
SRA-3H 5895-01-117-4537
SRA-11H 5895-01-192-0173
TAK-1H 5895-01-167-9721
TAK-1WH 5895-01-282-0079
TAK-3H 5895-01-274-2678
TFM-1H 5895-01-129-0110
TFM-2H 5895-01-235-1274
TFM-3H 5895-01-374-0022
ZAD-1WH 5895-01-045-4647
ZAD-3H 5895-01-149-0771
ZAD-11H 5985-01-288-9999
ZFM-3H(BNC) 5895-01-290-0300
ZLW-1H 5985-01-080-7637
ZLW-1HB 5962-01-045-7500
ZLW-1HB(SMA) 5895-01-141-4646
* units are not QPL listed
04
09
16
ZPZLW ZAD ZMXZFM
ZLW-1H .5-500 DC-500 6.13 .08 7.5 8.5 55 45 45 30 35 25 45 35 40 30 30 20 M21  ae 56.95
ZLW-2H 2-1000 DC-1000 6.34 .14 7.5 10.0 50 40 35 25 35 25 45 35 30 20 25 20 M21  ae 64.95
ZLW-11H 10-3000 10-1000 6.83 .09 10.0 12.0 27 20 25 18 23 16 27 20 25 18 23 16 M21  ae 99.95
ZAD-1H .5-500 DC-500 6.16 .08 7.5 8.5 50 45 45 30 35 25 45 35 40 30 30 20 M22  ae 48.95
ZAD-3H .05-200 DC-200 4.89 .09 7.0 7.5 55 45 45 30 35 25 45 35 40 30 30 20 M22  ae 50.95
ZAD-11H 10-3000 10-1000 6.83 .09 10.0 12.0 27 20 25 18 23 16 27 20 25 18 23 16 M22  ae 89.95
LEVEL 17 50 kHz to 8 GHz
C
O
N
N
E
C
T
I
O
N
L
Typ. Min.
M
Typ. Min.
LO-RF ISOLATION, dB LO-IF ISOLATION, dB
U
Typ. Min.
CASE
STYLE
Qty.
 (1-9)
PRICE
$
L
Typ. Min.
Total
Range
Max.
CONVERSION LOSS
dB
Max.σσσσσ
Mid-Band
m
FREQUENCY
MHz
IFLO/RF
fL-fU
MODEL
NO.
U
Typ. Min.
M
Typ. Min.
_
x Note B
Coaxial
L = low range [fL to 10 fL] M = mid range [10 fL to fU/2] U = upper range [fU/2 to fU]
m = mid band [2fL to fU/2]
+17 dBm LO, up to +10 dBm RF �
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com